

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Central Office Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

NOTICE OF AWARD

COSASDEOFICINA TRADING

Unit 206, 272 Malapantao St., Barangka Itaas,

Mandaluyong City Tel No.: 744-2357

Email Address: pascual@cosasdeoficina.com

Attention: MS. LOVELY CORAZON PASCUAL

Authorized Representative

Dear Ms. Pascual:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following item under QN 2020-0002-JAN (1st canvass) with the total bid price of Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Pesos (P 77,700.00) has been determined to be the lowest calculated and responsive bid:

Item No.	Qty./Unit	Item Description	Bid Price
1	3 sets	PORTABLE AIR-CONDITION UNIT, 1.5HP, 220V-240V, with outdoor vent / exhaust Note: Validity of price shall be 50 calendar days starting from the date of offer / quotation; Delivery period of all items shall be within fifteen (15) calendar days starting from the date of receipt of Purchase Order; The item's brand and / or manufacturer's name and country of origin must be indicated or identified in the quotation / offer. Otherwise, the quotation / offer shall be considered non-compliant; Quotations / offer containing any deviation from or alteration / modification of the terms and conditions or specifications of any item shall be considered non-compliant / non-responsive; No payment shall be made unless all items in the PO are fully delivered and accepted; Liquidated damages shall be imposed on delayed items (items not delivered on the delivery period) at the rate of 1/10 of 1% of its cost for every day of delay, to be deducted from any money due the supplier. This shall not prelude imposition of any sanction deemed proper and warranted.	77,700.00
		GRAND TOTAL:	P 77,700,00

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

EDILBERTO G. SANDOVAL Acting Overall Deputy Ombudsman per Office Order No. 396, s. 2019 Date:

Very truly yours,

(Signature above printed name)

(Date and time of receipt)

*Kindly fax email to sender to acknowledge receipt

007 Notice of Award to COSASDEOFICINA TRADING